Seventh Annual Norman J. Herndon Scholarship Fund Crappie Classic

August 1, 2020 - Truman Lake, Sterett Creek Marina, Warsaw, Missouri

\$300 FIRST PRIZE! Second \$200 – Third \$100

Tournament: 7:00 a.m. – 2:30 p.m. -- Registration begins at 6:00 a.m. Coffee and Donuts provided free of charge for Participants. Raffle Drawings and Fish Fry begin after check-in.

Join us for a day of fishing followed by a family fish fry in memory of Norman J. Herndon!

Entry Fee (including t-shirt and fish fry): \$65 per three person boat

Tournament Entrants will automatically be entered into a special raffle for tournament participants only. Raffle prizes will include a \$50 gift card to Rogers Sporting Goods and a \$25 gift card to Bass Pro Shop.

Additional raffle – tickets for each are \$5 or \$20 for five tickets - including a Yeti Cooler -- MUST BE PRESENT TO WIN!!

Entry to the fish fry only is available for \$5 on the day of the event.

To register, and for rules and additional information you may:

- visit njhfund.com
- e-mail info@nihfund.com
- contact Kyle at 816-274-1828

For motel or boat slip reservations please contact Sterett Creek Motel and Marina at 660-438-2821, www.sterettcreek.com



<u>Seventh Annual Norman J. Herndon Scholarship Fund Crappie Classic</u> <u>Tournament Rules</u>

- 1. Participants may pre-register online at njhfund.com, or may obtain a registration form by email at info@njhfund.com, or by mailing registration to the Norman J. Herndon Scholarship Fund, P. O. Box 617, Kearney, Missouri 64060. Event day registration begins at 6:00 a.m. on August 1, 2020.
- 2. Payment may be paid at registration on August 1, 2020, or may be mailed to Norman J. Herndon Scholarship Fund, P. O. Box 617, Kearney, Missouri 64060, or may be paid by debit or credit card online at njhfund.com. Please make checks payable to the Norman J. Herndon Scholarship Fund.
 - 3. A maximum of three adults may participate per boat.
- 4. Children under age 10 may participate at no additional cost. A maximum of three children may participate per boat.
 - 5. The tournament begins at 7:00 a.m. and ends promptly at 2:30 p.m.
- 6. This promotion is governed by the laws of Missouri and all federal, state, and local laws and regulations which may apply, including without limitation, regulations concerning fishing licenses, boat registration and insurance, and fish size and quantity.
- 7. Cash prizes will be awarded to the First, Second, and Third place boats. **The MINIMUM Cash prize will be \$300.00, but may increase depending on number of entrants.** Winners will be chosen in the complete discretion of representatives of the Norman J. Herndon Scholarship Fund.
 - 8. Taxes are the sole responsibility of each winner.
- 9. The Norman J. Herndon Scholarship Fund will have no liability for any claim arising in connection with participation in this event or with the use or misuse of any prize awarded. By participating in the event, each participant agrees to release and hold the Norman J. Herndon Scholarship Fund, its affiliates, officers, directors, agents, and employees, harmless from and against any and all losses, damages, rights, claims and actions of any kind in connection with the event or resulting from acceptance, possession, use, or misuse of any prize, including without limitation, personal injury, death, property damage, and claims based on publicity rights, defamation, or invasion of privacy.
- 10. The Norman J. Herndon Scholarship Fund reserves the right to cancel the event at any time. In the event of cancellation, each registered participant will be notified and cancellation will be noted at njhfund.com.

2020 Norman J. Herndon Scholarship Fishing Tournament Registration Form Setundar Avgust 1, 2020 Stanett Greek Marine, Waysaw, Missa

Saturday, August 1, 2020 - Sterett Creek Marina, Warsaw, Missouri

Number of Participants (3 maximum):	
Name of Participant #1:	
T-Shirt Size (Adult S-XL):	
Address:	
Telephone:	_ E-mail:
Name of Participant #2:	
T-Shirt Size (Adult S-XL):	
Address:	
Telephone:	_ E-mail:
Name of Participant #3:	
T-Shirt Size (Adult S-XL):	
Address:	
Telephone:	_ E-mail:

Fees per Boat \$ 65.00

Mail along with your check to: Norman J. Herndon Scholarship Fund; P. O. Box 617; Kearney, MO 64060

For motel or boat slip reservations please contact Sterett Creek Motel and Marina at 660-438-2821 and mention the Norman J. Herndon Scholarship Fund Crappie Classic.